

**PROJECT NO. 16101 - East Forest Hill Avenue Water Main Project
 BID RESULTS**

Bid Date: March 3, 2017				UPI, LLC		Willkomm		Advance Construction		D.F. Tomasini		American Sewer Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	8-inch Water Main, 1-1/4" T.B.B.F	1,043	LF	\$90.00	\$93,870.00	\$77.00	\$80,311.00	\$100.00	\$104,300.00	\$85.00	\$88,655.00	\$90.00	\$93,870.00
2	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	2	EA	\$4,545.00	\$9,090.00	\$4,151.00	\$8,302.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	Hydrant, Lead and 6-inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,489.00	\$12,978.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
4	Hydrant Extension	1.5	VF	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$560.00	\$840.00	\$525.00	\$787.50	\$750.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00
5	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$1,495.00	\$4,485.00	\$1,462.00	\$4,386.00	\$1,245.00	\$3,735.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
6	1-1/4" Water Service Laterals (Polyethylene) Open Cut	15	EA	\$2,700.00	\$40,500.00	\$3,876.00	\$58,140.00	\$2,777.00	\$41,655.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$50,400.00
7	Asphalt Pavement Removal	4,162	SY	\$3.40	\$14,150.80	\$3.45	\$14,358.90	\$2.15	\$8,948.30	\$3.00	\$12,486.00	\$3.55	\$14,775.10
8	HMA Pavement, 3LT 58-28 S, 19.0mm Lower Layer	635	TON	\$52.50	\$33,337.50	\$54.00	\$34,290.00	\$58.75	\$37,306.25	\$50.95	\$32,353.25	\$55.00	\$34,925.00
9	HMA Pavement, 5LT 58-28 S, 9.5mm Upper Layer	384	TON	\$62.50	\$24,000.00	\$64.00	\$24,576.00	\$60.75	\$23,328.00	\$60.70	\$23,308.80	\$65.40	\$25,113.60
10	1-1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	224	TON	\$19.30	\$4,323.20	\$19.69	\$4,410.56	\$18.50	\$4,144.00	\$18.75	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,480.00
11	Stone Shoulder, 3/4" T.B.	93	TON	\$48.00	\$4,464.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$46.50	\$4,324.50	\$36.00	\$3,348.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00
12	Sawing Existing Pavement Full Depth	1,726	LF	\$1.00	\$1,726.00	\$1.62	\$2,796.12	\$1.60	\$2,761.60	\$1.50	\$2,589.00	\$2.00	\$3,452.00
13	Excavation Below Base, 1-1/4" Dense Graded Aggregate Base	100	TON	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00
14	Excavation Below Base, Breaker Run Base	100	TON	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00
15	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, White 4-inch Edge Line	2,748	LF	\$0.70	\$1,923.60	\$0.68	\$1,868.64	\$0.65	\$1,786.20	\$0.65	\$1,786.20	\$0.70	\$1,923.60
16	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Yellow 4-inch Broken Centerline	94	LF	\$0.70	\$65.80	\$0.68	\$63.92	\$0.65	\$61.10	\$0.65	\$61.10	\$0.70	\$65.80
17	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Yellow 4-inch Double Centerline	1,006	LF	\$1.35	\$1,358.10	\$1.38	\$1,388.28	\$1.30	\$1,307.80	\$1.30	\$1,307.80	\$1.40	\$1,408.40
18	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, White 18-inch Stop Bars	48	LF	\$8.15	\$391.20	\$8.30	\$398.40	\$7.90	\$379.20	\$7.90	\$379.20	\$8.50	\$408.00
19	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, White 6-inch Cross Walks	360	LF	\$6.70	\$2,412.00	\$6.83	\$2,458.80	\$6.50	\$2,340.00	\$6.50	\$2,340.00	\$7.00	\$2,520.00
20	Restoration of Lawns and Parkways	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,939.00	\$2,939.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
22	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,092.50	\$5,092.50	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL (Items 1-22)				\$265,747.20		\$279,288.12		\$281,923.45		\$283,489.35		\$293,741.50	